390109027901
Rev 002
Features and Benefits
0  Soft Switching for low noise
0  Low supply voltage: 1.8V to 6.5V
0  Full Bridge driver
0  High sensitivity integrated Hall sen
0  Low power consumption

Option Code:               AAA-000 for Frequency Generation,   ABA
Packing Form:             RE for Reel
Ordering example:   US168ESE
1 Functional Diagram
US168
Low Noise &
Single-Coil Fan
Page 1 of 13
ensor
restart
tart
8) or
Applications Examples
0  3V / 5V Low Noise BLDC Cooli
0  Low Voltage / Low Power BLDC
0  Notebook DC Fans / Blowers
0  Automotive Low Noise Climate
0  Micro-Motors
       Package Code   Option Code      Packing Form Code
 SE     AAA-000  RE
 LD     AAA-000  RE
 SE     ABA-000  RE
 LD     ABA-000  RE
E for Temperature Range -40°C to 85°C
SE for TSOT, LD for DFN
000 for Frequency Generation,   ABA-000 for Rotation Detection
RE for Reel
US168ESE-AAA-000-RE
2 General Descriptio
The US168/169 is a one-chip
single-coil brushless DC fans and
The use of Melexis Soft Switc
the acoustic and electrical
provides smoother operation.
The device includes reverse
locked rotor protection and
Therefore, the IC robustness
consumer and automotive-on-b
Tachometer (FG) or Alarm (RD)
is available. It makes easier the
external interface such as har
Super I/O IC.
Delivered in a thin and reliabl
allows smaller and competitiv
motor design, avoiding the
components.
 / US169
& Low voltage
n/Motor Driver
Data Sheet
Apr/12
ing Fans
LDC Motors
 Control Fans
Option Code      Packing Form Code
RE
RE
RE
RE
000 for Rotation Detection
ion
p solution for driving